
THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                      
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 July 6, 2021 
 
Dr. Rich K. Nye RE: Change Order, West Lake Junior 
Granite School District  High School Electrical Work 
2500 South State Street  $71,567.00 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84115   
 
Dear Dr. Nye: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald Adams for 
additional electrical and fire alarm work for the FACS lab relocatable building at West Lake 
Junior High School.   
 
Please reference the support letter from Mr. Adams for details. 
 
As directed by Mr. Donald Adams, to expedite this work, the change order was processed to 
Probst Electric for an increase of $71,567.00.  We respectfully request ratification of this action.  
Funds for this additional expense are to come insurance.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 







THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                      
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 July 6, 2021 
 
Dr. Rich K. Nye RE: Change Orders, Skyline High School 
Granite School District  Rebuild  
2500 South State Street  $197,731.81 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84115   
  
Dear Dr. Nye: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received two change order requests from Mr. Donald Adams on 
the Skyline High School replacement project.   
 
The first change order, number 2-26 for $90,494.79, is for portable trailers and the utilities 
associated with them.  The second change order, number 2-27 for $107,237.02, is for removing 
and reconditioning unsuitable soil under the stadium.  Please reference the support letters from 
Mr. Adams for details. 
 
We respectfully request approval to issue change orders to Hughes Contractors for a total increase 
of $197,731.81.  Funds for these additional expenses are to come from Bond Funding.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 






